

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date:	4/3/2018	Effective Date:	
Reference No.:	CR-021-2018	Chapter Number:	
Draft No.:	1	Public Hearing Date:	
Proposer(s):	Glaros		
Sponsor(s):	Glaros, Lehman and Turner		
Item Title:	A RESOLUTION CONCERNING FIRST AND MAIN BLUEPRINT for the purpose of expressing policy support by the Prince George's County Council for the First and Main Coalition's full Blueprint of strategies in order to protect, improve, and create federal programs that provide necessary resources that promote the prosperity of our communities in Prince George's County.		
Drafter:	Karen T. Zavakos, Zoning and Legislative Counsel		

Resource Personnel: Aimee E. Olivo, Chief of Staff/Legislative Aide

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:		
04/03/2018	County Council	introduced			
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Glaros, Lehman and Turner				
04/03/2018	County Council	rules suspended			
	Action Text: A motion was made by Council Member Lehman, seconded by Vice Chair Turner, that the Council Rules of Procedure be suspended to allow for the immediate adoption of this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:				
	Aye: 8 Glaros, Davis, Franklin, Harrison, Lehman, Patterson, Toles and Turner				
	Absent: 1 Taveras				
04/03/2018	County Council	adopted			
	Action Text: A motion was made by Council Member Lehman, seconded by Council Member Davis, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:				
	Aye: 8 Glaros, D Turner	avis, Franklin, Harrison	n, Lehman, Patterson, Toles and		
	Absent: 1 Taveras				

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This Resolution expresses the policy of the County Council in support of Smart Growth America's First & Main Blueprint initiative, in furtherance of protecting and improving a range of federal government programs that promote economic vitality at local, municipal, and county communities in Prince George's County.

Document(s): R2018021, CR-21-2018 AIS